
FST Course Schedule Academic Year 2021/2022 
Fall 2021 
 
Course     Number Credits Prof.  Day/Time 
 
Theology, Church and World: Intro. to Theology ST 501 3 J. Kiesler  Tu  6-9PM 
Introduction to the Old Testament  OT 501 3 M. Guinan  Th  6-9PM 
History of Christianity I   HS 507 3 M. Blastic, D. Pryds W  6-9PM 
Introduction to Liturgy   LS 501 3 L. Bergin  4 wknds  TBA 
Franciscan Christology   ST 503 3 M. Ingham  W  6-9PM 
Fran. Seminar:Lives of Francis & Clare  SP __ 3 M. Blastic  Tu  6-9 PM 
Modern Social Justice Prophets   HS 505 3 J. Burns  M  6-9PM 
Accompanying Families   PS ___ 3 M. Day  Tu  8-11AM (Hybrid) 
Ministry Seminar: Franciscan Ministry Today  PS 605 3 M. Day  Th  8-11AM 
Synoptic Gospels: Mark and Matthew  NT 604 3 J. Constantinou    W  1-4PM 
Information Technology and Ethics   CE 601 3 M. Carbajo       M  8-11AM 
Integral Ecology Universal Fraternity  CE___ 3 M. Carbajo  W  8-11AM 
 
MTS Franciscan Theology (Online Courses) 
Following Francis    MTS 510 3 D. Pryds  M-F   9/7-10/25 
Intro. to Franciscan Theology   MTS 515 3 W. Short  M-F   10/26-12/13 
 
Weekly Schedule: 
 
Monday: 
Information Technology and Ethics   CE 601 3 M. Carbajo       M  8-11AM 
Modern Social Justice Prophets   HS 505 3 J. Burns  M  6-9PM 
 
Tuesday: 
Accompanying Families   PS ___ 3 M. Day  Tu  8-11AM (Hybrid) 
Theology, Church and World: Intro. to Theology ST 501 3 J. Kiesler  Tu  6-9PM 
Fran. Seminar: Lives of Francis & Clare  SP __ 3 M. Blastic  Tu  6-9 PM 
 
Wednesday: 
Integral Ecology Universal Fraternity  CE___ 3 M. Carbajo  W  8-11AM 
Synoptic Gospels: Mark and Matthew  NT 604 3 J. Constantinou    W  1-4PM 
History of Christianity I   HS 507 3 M. Blastic, D. Pryds W  6-9PM 
Franciscan Christology   ST 503 3 M. Ingham  W  6-9PM 
 
Thursday: 
Ministry Seminar: Franciscan Ministry Today  PS 605 3 M. Day  Th  8-11AM   
Introduction to the Old Testament  OT 501 3 M. Guinan  Th  6-9PM 
 
Friday: (4 weekends) 
Introduction to Liturgy   LS 501 3 L. Bergin  4 wknds  TBA  



FST Course Schedule Academic Year 2021/2022 
Spring 2022 
 
Course     Number Credits Prof.  Day/Time 
 
Theology of God & Trinity   ST 702 3 J. Kiesler  M 8-11 AM 
Intercultural Theology    ST 603 3 Staff, J. Kiesler Tu 6-9 PM 
History of Christianity II   HS 501 3 J. Chinnici/ J.Burns M  6-9 PM 
Fundamental Moral Theology   CE 501 3 M. Day  Th 6-9 PM (Hybrid) 
The Psalms    OT 603 3 M. Guinan  Tu  1-4pm , open to change 
Introduction to New Testament   NT 501 3 E. Constantinou  W 6-9 PM 
Johannine Writings    NT 602 3 E. Constantinou  W  1-4 PM 
Franciscan Ecclesiology   ST 701 3 J. Freyer  Th 6-9 PM 
Ministry Seminar    PS __  3 Staff  Th 8-11 AM 
Franciscan Seminar:    SP __ 3 TBA  W  6-9 PM 
 
MTS Franciscan Theology (Online Courses) 
Following Francis    MTS 510 3 Staff  M-F   1/11-2/28 
Intro. to Franciscan Theology   MTS 515 3 Staff  M-F   3/1-4/18 
Our Jewish Roots: Intro OT   MTS 520 3 G. Galvin  M-F  1/11-2/28 
Unity, Diversity, Change   MTS 525 3 W. Short  M-F  3/1-4/18 
 
Weekly Schedule: 
 
Monday: 
Theology of God & Trinity   ST 702 3 J. Kiesler  M 8-11 AM 
History of Christianity II   HS 501 3 J. Chinnici/ J.Burns M  6-9 PM 
 
Tuesday: 
The Psalms    OT 603 3 M. Guinan  Tu  1-4 PM 
Intercultural Theology    ST 603 3 Staff, J. Kiesler Tu 6-9 PM 
 
Wednesday: 
Johannine Writings    NT 602 3 E. Constantinou  W  1-4 PM 
Introduction to New Testament   NT 501 3 E. Constantinou  W 6-9 PM 
Franciscan Seminar    SP __ 3 TBA  W  6-9 PM 
 
Thursday: 
Ministry Seminar    PS  3 Staff  Th 8-11 AM 
Fundamental Moral Theology   CE 501 3 M. Day  Th 6-9 PM (Hybrid) 
Franciscan Ecclesiology   ST 701 3 J. Freyer  Th 6-9 PM 
 
Friday: (no classes scheduled) 
 


